

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

CRL.M.P.NO.10148/2013

(Application for clarification in Disposed Of Matter)

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2238/1995

CHAMAN LAL SARAF (DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report )

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv  
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv  
Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv  
Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the ld. counsel for the respondent No.4 has on 27.11.2013 filed a letter stating therein that for the purpose of the present application, the petitioner and the applicant/ respondent No.4 are the only necessary parties and the other respondents are not necessary for the determination of the lis. The petitioner has already filed his reply to the said application. Therefore, the application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj