

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2238/1995

(From the judgment and order dated 13.2.1995 passed in CWP 9899 of 1994 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHAMAN LAL SARAF (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With application for clarification and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29555/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG

Mr. Manu Dwivedi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2238 of 1995

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

S.L.P.(C) No. 29555 of 2011

List this matter after the pronouncement of judgment
in S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2238 of 1995.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master